UNOFFIC: A.S. COPY



	(Space Above Line for Recording Date)
	LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Loan #: 1005458	
May 23, 1991 OR Illinois (County and Stat and (2) the Note personal property 3539 West Be	Land nos and Angelina Navarro ("Borrower") and Citibank, F.S.B. ("Lender"), amends and the Morigage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument"), dated and recorded in Book or Liber, at page(s), at page(s), at page(s), or other jurisdiction) bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and described in the Security Instrument, which covers the real and described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property", located at Imont Ave. Chicago, Illinois 6618-5429 (Property Address)
the real property	described being set forth as follows:
PII	See Attached Legal Description 95055990 N 13-26-200-008
	eration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):
•	As of <u>December 1, 1994</u> the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the Unpaid Principal Balance') is U.S. 3 119,009.17 , consisting of the amount(s) cancel to the Borrower by the Lender and any interest capitalized to date
ដ E o t 	The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender. Beginning on <u>December 1</u> , 19 94, interest on the Unpaid Principal Balance will be reduced from a yearly rate of 10.25% to the yearly rate of 9.25% (the "rate of interest"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of J.S. S 1002.82 beginning on the <u>lst</u> day of <u>January</u> , 19 95 and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full.
	The Borrower will make payments at <u>Citicorp Mortgage, Inc., 15851 Clayton Road, Ballwin, MO 63011</u> or at such other place as the Lender may require.
<u></u>	The Maturity Date of the Note and Security Instrument are extended from June 1, 2021 to July 1, 2021. If on the Maturity Date, the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

27 Ag

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

- The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the 4. Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payment of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the Security Instrument, including all terms and provisions of the Note.
- Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in 5. whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

witness:	Daniel Landeros (Scal)
Witness:	Angelina Navarro (Seal)
Coo	(Seal) (Borrower)
	(Scal) (Borrower)
	Lender: Citibank, Federal Savings Bank
Witness:	By: Wardall Date
	Randal Dolson 95055990
Witness:	Its: Vice President, Citeorp Mortgage, Inc., Attorney-in-Fact Citiank, F.S.B.
Record and Return:	

Citicorp Mortgage, Inc. Document Collection P. O. Box 790021 St. Louis, MO 63179-0021

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

State of $\perp II$	10000)		
County of Co	i K) :SS)		
			bcc, 19 <u>94</u> , before me perso	
<u>Daniel L</u>	anderos and Ai	ngelina Navarro	going instrument, and acknowle	to me known to be the
person(s) descr the same as \pm	ibed in and who) executed the foreg	going instrument, and acknown	eaged that <u>Preci</u> executed
inc same as	rec at	it and deco.		
IN TES	STIMONY WH	EREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand and affixed.	my official seal in the County
and State afore	said, the day ar	nd year first above s	written.	
	A		·~~)	
900			11-11	Olkano
	C/X		Notary Public	
My commission	expires:	55-59 A	2711. A. C.	
•	•	Ox	**************************************	
			Romelia C. Ibarra	
			Romelie C. Ibarra Notary Public, State of IJ My Commission Expires 1	linois 3
		0/	Some the substitution of t	00090 S
		Coop		
State of	Missouri)	0,	95055990
Olaro di) :SS	45	50 -01
County of	St. Louis)		
On this	. 20 day	OF NOVEWEER . 19	94, before me per onally app	eared Randall Dotson to
me known to be	the person(s) d	lescribed in and who	executed the foregoing instru	nent, and acknowledged that
		is free act and de		
** • • • • •	men constituti			au Gainleanl in the County
IN TES	HW YNOMITS	EREOF, I nave ner Id year first above v	eunto set my hand and affixed l	By (1) Icial Scal III the County
and State and C	seid, the day an	a year mist accre v	·	() _~
			Ý.	- H // 2
			Manna.	3 Harry
			Notary Public	and the same of th
			,	Real Property of the State of t
My commission	expires:		2	S. C
مدردمین ۱۶	unia j Bēr	GET		. Koran asi
} Notan		್ಷವ್ಯಾಥವರ 🖁	A. C.	lie.
{	coming of activ	egun (Enclared States
} My co	ייו קים חג בנווומת	; //14/90 }	•	
, marry				18 OF 18 35 11 11

Proberty of Cook County Clark's Office

Property of County Clerk's Office 95055990

County, Illinois:

LOT 2 AND THE EAST HALF OF LOT 3 IN BLOCK 4 IN S. E. GROSS 2ND

UNTER DEN LINDEN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 3 AND
4 OF BRANDS SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST QUARTER OF SECTION 26,

TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.



604

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office